ORIGINAL

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3604
AMENDMENT IT

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #3604, made and entered into by and between
the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as
"County") and, a G & O Body Shop, Inc., a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct
business in the State of California, doing business as G & O Towing, whose principal place of
business is 7515 Green Valley Road, Placerville, CA 95667; (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide Vehicle Abatement services for
both the Eastern and Western Slopes of El Dorado County on an “as requested” basis for the
Sheriff’s Office, in accordance with Agreement for Services #3604, dated January 25, 2019, and
Amendment I, dated January 4, 2021, and incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof;
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend the term of said Agreement hereby
amending ARTICLE II Term; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to remove and replace language in Paragraph

2, Line 4, and increase the compensation by replacing Paragraph 5 in ARTICLE III
Compensation for Services;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #3604 shall be
amended a second time as follows:

10of3



ARTICLE II:

TERM

This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and shall cover
the period of January 25, 2019 through June 30, 2024.

ARTICLE 111

Compensation for Services:

Trailers and Recreational Vehicles on the Western Slope will be billed a rate of $1,375 each, which
includes removal of all propane tanks, coolant oils and septic/grey water, pickup of vehicle and
making it safe to tow to a recycling or local dump facility as determined by the County Vehicle
Abatement Officer.

Total amount of this Agreement for Services shall not exceed $220,000 for the five and one-half
-year period.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #3604 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

/)f//i LDy Dated: 4;/ L// 2)

Lﬁnce Bryant
Lleutenant
Sheriff’s Office

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By; k.Zﬁ 4 e T Dated: é/p/z /
John D’Agostini ¢~ J
Sheriff

20f3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #3604 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

John Hidahl, Chair

(] 22/ 262 _
Board of Supervisors
V J— “County™

ATTEST:
Kim Dawson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

-- CONTRACTOR --

G & O BODY SHOP, INC.
A CALIFORNT CORPORATION

By: / , Dated: c / /1/2/
GV oop T

"Contrag 0

Dated: (’A’ /? /

\éorporate Secretary

(td) (#3604 Amd 11)

3 of3



